
NLEP-01
1st April 2021 to 31st March 2022

Sl.No. Name of District

Estimated 

population March 

2022

Total new 

cases (2021-

22)

Female 

Cases

Child 

Cases
MB Cases

Grade-I 

disabled cases-

Adult(2021-

22)

Grade-I 

disabled cases-

children (2021-

22)

Grade-II 

disabled cases-

Adult(2021-22)

Grade-II 

disabled cases-

children (2021-

22)

ANCDR/

1,00,000

Balance 

cases under 

treatment 

(as on 

31/03/2022)

PR/10000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 Ambala 1387749 15 1 0 13 0 0 0 0 1.08 30 0.22

2 Bhiwani 1411972 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.21 3 0.02

3 Charkhi Dadari 576792 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.17 1 0.02

4 Faridabad 2196105 52 14 0 49 6 0 0 0 2.37 52 0.24

5 Fatehabad 1149380 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.26 5 0.04

6 Gurgaon 1848347 44 13 1 34 0 0 0 0 2.38 37 0.20

7 Hissar 2127573 8 4 1 6 3 0 0 0 0.38 8 0.04

8 Jhajjar 1168161 12 4 0 11 0 0 0 0 1.03 11 0.09

9 Jind 1626114 5 1 0 4 5 0 0 0 0.31 4 0.02

10 Kaithal 1309714 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.15 2 0.02

11 Karnal 1838871 17 6 0 16 4 0 2 0 0.92 14 0.08

12 Kurukshetra 1177102 6 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.51 6 0.05

13 Mahendragarh 1125157 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.36 4 0.04

14 Mewat 1329911 9 4 0 9 0 0 0 0 0.68 9 0.07

15 Palwal 1270200 8 4 0 8 0 0 0 0 0.63 9 0.07

16 Panchkula 682275 28 6 0 21 3 0 0 0 4.10 24 0.35

17 Panipat 1468353 62 14 0 56 0 0 2 0 4.22 76 0.52

18 Rewari 1093965 6 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.55 6 0.05

19 Rohtak 1292406 10 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 0.77 9 0.07

20 Sirsa 1581034 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.13 2 0.01

21 Sonipat 1806835 22 9 0 19 0 0 0 0 1.22 20 0.11

22 Yamunangr 1482209 16 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 1.08 10 0.07
Total 30950224 335 98 4 285 23 0 4 0 1.08 342 0.11

National Leprosy Eradication Programme

District wise Information as on 31st March 2022

Haryana 

State Leprosy Officer



Name of State/ U.T.- Haryana NLEP-02

Sl.No. Name of the State Sr. No Name of Block PHC Estimated 

population 

March 2022

Total new 

cases 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Female 

Cases

No. of 

Child 

Cases

No. of 

MB Cases

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-

children 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-children 

(2021-22)
Annual New Case 

Detection Rate 

(ANCDR)/100,000

Balance 

cases as on 

31/3/2022

PR/10,000  

as on March 

2022

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Chourmastpur 71743 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Shahzadpur 328958 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Mullana 62181 10 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 16.38 21 3.44

4  Brara 118715 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 581598 10 1 0 8 0 0 0 0 2 21 0

5 Loharu 176479 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 tosham 176489 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.58 1 0.06

7 Kairu 176494 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Dhanana 156131 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.65 1 0.07

9 Manheru 176502 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

10 Jamlapur 176493 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

11 Miran 176512 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.58 1 0.06

Total 1215099 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

12 Gopi 176581 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

13 Jhojhu 167578 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

14 Bound Kalan 144100 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.71 1 0.07

Total 488259 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

15 CHC Kherikalan 324303 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.31 1 0.03

16 CHC Kurali 231877 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.88 2 0.09

Total 556180 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

17 Bhattu Kalan 237497 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.43 2 0.09

18 Bhuna 265012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

19 Jakhal 213160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

20 Rattia 259407 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.39 1 0.04

Total 975076 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

21 Farrukh Nagar 295873 12 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 4.13 10 0.34

22 Ghangola 280154 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.36 1 0.04

23 Pataudi 329473 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1.24 4 0.12

Total 905500 17 4 0 15 0 0 0 0 2 15 0

24 Mangali 200123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.05

25 Sorkhi 178765 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

26 Narnond 182901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

27 Sisai 180198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

28 Siswal 199160 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.51 1 0.05

29 Arya Nagar 170294 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.60 0 0.00

30 Uklana 179695 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.57 1 0.06

31 Barawala 257808 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.39 1 0.04

Total 1548945 4 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 0

National Leprosy Eradication Programme

Block wise Information as on 31st March 2022

6 Gurgaon

7 Hissar

4 Faridabad

5 Fatehabad 

3 Charkhi Dadari

1 Ambala

2 Bhiwani



Sl.No. Name of the State Sr. No Name of Block PHC Estimated 

population 

March 2022

Total new 

cases 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Female 

Cases

No. of 

Child 

Cases

No. of 

MB Cases

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-

children 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-children 

(2021-22)
Annual New Case 

Detection Rate 

(ANCDR)/100,000

Balance 

cases as on 

31/3/2022

PR/10,000  

as on March 

2022

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Ambala

32 Badli 146643 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.69 1 0.07

33 Dighal 118710 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1.72 2 0.17

34 Dubaldhan 109777 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.93 0 0.00

35 dhakla 143494 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 Jamalpur 152160 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.67 1 0.07

37 Chhara 164330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 835115 5 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

38 Safidon 188599 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1.08 1 0.05

39 Julana 197459 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.52 1 0.05

40 Alewa 292135 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.35 1 0.03

41 Narwana 228928 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.44 1 0.04

42 Uchana 229305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

43 Pillukhera 257418 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1393844 5 1 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 4 0

44 Guhla 215457 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.47 1 0.05

45 Siwan 169017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

46 Dhand 182174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

47 Pundri 171879 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

48 Kalayat 174481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

49 Rajound 176064 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1089072 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

50 Indri 494908 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.41 1 0.02

51 Nissing 213628 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

52 Assandh 192308 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.53 1 0.05

53 Gharounda 271078 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.75 2 0.08

54 Taraori 99802 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1.02 1 0.10

55 Balla 88430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

56 Nilokheri 87469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1447621 6 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 5 0

57 Mathana 125589 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2.43 3 0.24

58 Ladwa 82465 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

59 Jhansa 177236 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.57 1 0.06

60 Shashbad 70747 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

61 Pehowa 191016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

62 Babian 76780 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

63  Barana 124847 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 848680 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

10 Kaithal 

11 Karnal

8 Jhajjar

9 Jind

12 Kurukshetra



Sl.No. Name of the State Sr. No Name of Block PHC Estimated 

population 

March 2022

Total new 

cases 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Female 

Cases

No. of 

Child 

Cases

No. of 

MB Cases

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-

children 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-children 

(2021-22)
Annual New Case 

Detection Rate 

(ANCDR)/100,000

Balance 

cases as on 

31/3/2022

PR/10,000  

as on March 

2022

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Ambala

64 Kanina 239855 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

65 Ateli 151327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

66 Satnali 154974 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

67 Nangal Choudhary 206692 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.99 2 0.10

68 Sihma 164557 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

69 Dochana 68830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 986236 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

70 Nuh 331912 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.61 2 0.06

71 Tauru 206372 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.49 1 0.05

72 Punhana 407451 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.75 3 0.07

73 FP Jhirka 179176 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1.70 3 0.17

74 Nagina 175196 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1300107 9 4 0 9 0 0 0 0 1 9 0

75 Hodal 398995 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.77 4 0.10

76 Dudhola 363068 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.56 2 0.06

77 Hathin 359618 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1121681 5 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

78 Kalka 140856 8 2 0 6 1 0 0 0 5.78 6 0.43

79 Raipur Rani 121143 5 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 4.20 5 0.42

Total 261999 13 2 0 10 2 0 0 0 5 11 0

80 Ahar 305643 7 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 2.33 7 0.23

81 Samlkha 199699 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1.53 3 0.15

82 Bapoli 271246 7 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 2.63 7 0.26

83 Dadalina 46819 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.17 1 0.22

Total 823407 18 4 0 17 0 0 0 0 2 18 0

84 Meerpur 138898 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 2.93 4 0.29

85 Nahar 220350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

86 Khol 189890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

87 Bawal 231127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

88 Jatusana 189611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 969875 4 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

89 Meham 212809 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.96 2 0.10

90 Kalanaur 203921 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

91 Sampla 194464 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.05 1 0.05

92 Laken Majra 197935 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 809129 4 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0

14 Mewat

15 Palwal

13

Mahendergarh(on

e extra block 

mentioned)

18 Rewari

19 Rohtak

16 Panchkula

17 Panipat



Sl.No. Name of the State Sr. No Name of Block PHC Estimated 

population 

March 2022

Total new 

cases 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Female 

Cases

No. of 

Child 

Cases

No. of 

MB Cases

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of 

Grade-I 

disabled 

cases-

children 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-Adult 

(2021-22)

No. of Grade-

II disabled 

cases-children 

(2021-22)
Annual New Case 

Detection Rate 

(ANCDR)/100,000

Balance 

cases as on 

31/3/2022

PR/10,000  

as on March 

2022

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Ambala

93 Kalanwali 225642 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.45 1 0.05

94 N. Chopta 185843 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

95 Ellenabad 175881 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

96 Odhan 118469 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

97 Bragudda 129126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

98 Rania 166754 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

99 Madhosinghana 135208 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

100 Chautala 185671 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1322592 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

101 KHARKHODA 228860 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.44 1 0.04

102 BADKHALSA 164362 11 4 0 10 0 0 0 0 6.82 11 0.68

103 GANUAR 207575 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 1.47 3 0.15

104 GOHANA 425462 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.48 1 0.02

105 MUDLANA 50639 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

106 KATURA 189882 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 1266780 17 8 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 16 0

107 BILASPUR 165431 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

108 PARTAP NAGAR 152190 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.67 1 0.07

109 RADAUR 232143 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.88 0 0.00

110 SARASWATI NAGAR 239241 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

111 SADHAURA 209740 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.97 1 0.05

Total 998746 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Grand Total 21745540 139 41 2 121 11 0 0 0 0.65 140 0.07

State Leprosy Officer

Haryana 

22 Yamunanagar

20 Sirsa

21 Sonipat



Name of State/U.T.- Haryana NLEP-03

Sl.No

.
Name of District Sr. No. Name of urban locality

Estimated 

Population March 

2022

Total new 

cases (2021-

22)

No. of 

Female 

Cases

No. of  

Child Cases

No. of  MB 

Cases

No. of  Grade-I 

disabled cases-

Adult (2021-22)

No. of  Grade-I 

disabled cases-

children (2021-

22)

No. of Grade-II 

disabled cases-

Adult (2021-22

No. of Grade-II 

disabled cases-

children (2021-

22)

ANCDR/100

,000

Balance 

cases as on 

31/3/2022

PR/10,000

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Ambala City 334946 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.06 5 0.15
2 Ambala Cantt 333935 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.09 4 0.12
3 Naraingarh 137267 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 806148 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.06 9 0.11

4 Bhiwani 176507 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
5 B.Khera 20366 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 196873 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Urban Dadri 88531 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 88531 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Faridabad Urban 1200024 32 9 0 30 4 0 0 0 0.27 31 0.26
8 Ballabgarh Urban 439902 17 5 0 16 2 0 0 0 0.39 18 0.41

Total 1639925 49 14 0 46 6 0 0 0 1 49 1

9 Fatehabad 92677 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.11 2 0.22
10 Tohana 81628 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 174304 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.107902 2 0.215804

11 Khandsa 77339 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.39 2 0.26

12 Urban 865508 24 9 0 17 0 0 0 0 0.28 20 0.23

Total 942847 27 9 1 19 0 0 0 0 0.665197 22 0.48968

13 Hisar 468389 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.09 4 0.09
14 Hansi 110747 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 579137 4 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.085399 4 0.085399

15 Jhajjar 60439 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 Bahadurgarh 272607 7 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0.26 7 0.26

Total 333046 7 2 0 7 0 0 0 0 0.25678 7 0.25678

17 Jind 232270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 232270 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 KAITHAL 220642 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.05 1 1.00

Total 220642 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

19 Karnal urban 391250 11 3 0 11 3 0 2 0 0.28 9 0.23

Total 391250 11 3 0 11 3 0 2 0 0 9 0

National Leprosy Eradication Programme

Urban Locality- wise Information as on 31st March 2022

6 Gurgaon

7 Hissar

4 Faridabad

5 Fatehabad 

3 Charkhi Dadari

1 Ambala

2 Bhiwani

10 Kaithal 

11 Karnal

8 Jhajjar

9 Jind



Sl.No

.
Name of District Sr. No. Name of urban locality

Estimated 

Population March 

2022

Total new 

cases (2021-

22)

No. of 

Female 

Cases

No. of  

Child Cases

No. of  MB 

Cases

No. of  Grade-I 

disabled cases-

Adult (2021-22)

No. of  Grade-I 

disabled cases-

children (2021-

22)

No. of Grade-II 

disabled cases-

Adult (2021-22

No. of Grade-II 

disabled cases-

children (2021-

22)

ANCDR/100

,000

Balance 

cases as on 

31/3/2022

PR/10,000

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 Ambala

20 Thanesar 96726 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.21 2 0.21
21 Pehowa 43123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
22 Shashbad 155710 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
23 Ladwa 31481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 327040 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.206769 2 0.206769

24 Narnaul 86598 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 Mahendergarh 52323 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.38 2 0.38

Total 138922 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

26 Nuh 29804 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 29804 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 UPHC -I 70351 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.43 3 0.43
28 UPHC -II 78168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 148519 3 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

29 Urban PKL 420276 15 4 0 11 1 0 0 0 0.36 13 0.31

Total 420276 15 4 0 11 1 0 0 0 0 13 0

30 Urban Panipat 644946 44 10 0 39 0 0 2 0 0.68 58 0.90

Total 644946 44 10 0 39 0 0 2 0 0.682227 58 0.8993

31 Rewari 124090 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.16 2 0.16

Total 124090 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

32 Rohtak Urban 483277 6 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0.12 6 0.12

Total 483277 6 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0

33 Sirsa urban 203703 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.05 1 0.05
34 Dabwali 54739 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 258441 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.049091 1 0.049091

35 SONIPAT URBAN 540054 5 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.09 4 0.07

Total 540054 5 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.092583 4 0.074067

36 YAMUNA NAGAR 259653 8 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.31 5 0.19

37 JAGADHRI 223810 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.13 3 0.13

Total 483463 11 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.442145 8 0.326607

Grand Total 9203808 196 57 2 164 12 0 4 0 2.17 202 0.22

State Leprosy Officer

Haryana

14 Mewat

15 Palwal

12 Kurukshetra

13 Mahendergarh

18 Rewari

19 Rohtak

16 Panchkula

17 Panipat

22 Yamunanagar

20 Sirsa

21 Sonipat



Sl. No 
Name of 

State/UT
Name of District 

No. of Block 

PHC /Urban 

Covered 

 Enumerated 

Population 

(2021-22)

 Population 

Eligible for 

screening(2021-

22)

Screened 

Population  

(2021-22)

Suspects 

reffered 

(2021-22)

Suspects 

examined 

(2021-22)

 cases 

Confirmed 

(2021-22)

Cases Started 

MDT (2021-

22)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Ambala 6 1387749 106514 105714 44 44 0 0

2 Bhiwani 4 1411972 71496 71492 66 66 0 0

3 Charkhi Dadari 3 576792 12301 10051 1 1 0 0

4 Faridabad 4 2196105 856000 856000 596 596 11 11

5 Fatehabad 4 1149380 110793 110718 14 14 0 0

6 Gurgaon 3 1848347 340000 332134 234 219 7 7

7 Hissar 7 2127573 178000 170565 188 188 1 1

8 Jhajjar 20 1168161 135696 135699 48 48 0 0

9 Jind 7 1626114 71018 70981 212 212 0 0

10 Kaithal 7 1309714 119362 119362 156 156 1 1

11 Karnal 11 1838871 129961 114855 170 170 3 3

12 Kurukshetra 4 1177102 100000 51339 412 412 0 0

13 Mahendragarh 7 1125157 46804 46790 21 21 0 0

14 Mewat 10 1329911 140180 140180 645 645 0 0

15 Palwal 4 1270200 72130 71750 28 28 7 7

16 Panchkula 3 682275 132072 132069 69 69 9 9

17 Panipat 5 1468353 566453 566393 3915 3915 14 14

18 Rewari 5 1093965 33873 33873 0 0 0 0

19 Rohtak 11 1292406 356043 356043 296 296 0 0

20 Sirsa 9 1581034 118818 0 0 0 0 0

21 Sonipat 6 1806835 217669 217242 241 241 5 5

22 Yamunangr 6 1482209 85466 85466 96 96 3 3

Total 146 30950224.5 4000649 3798716 7452 7437 61 61

State Leprosy Officer

Haryana

National Leprosy Eradication Programme

Details of Active Case Search and Regular Surveillance (ACD & RS)
NLEP-04

Haryana

ACD&RS report



State/UT: Haryana

S. No. Category In position

No. of personnel who are 

not provided any training 

for NLEP during last three 

years.

No. trained during 

2021-22
Remarks 

1 District Leprosy Officer 22 14

2
Para Medical Workers/health 

supervisor
22

3 Medical Officer - 22

1 Medical Officer 2489 563

2 Lab Technician 345 0

3 Physiotherapist 7 5

4 Health Supervisor 632 177

5 Staff Nurse 2035 10

6 Pharmacist 732 10

7 ASHA worker 20324 13857

9 ANM 1751 218

10
Other MPHS Female, AMO Ayush & 

CHO
- 213

State Leprosy Officer

Haryana

Not applicable

Training Status 2021-22

HQ training report

District training report

(Virtually trining 

through CLTRI)


